NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an annual town meeting for the Town of Morgan, in the county of Oconto, State of Wisconsin, for the Transaction of business is required by law or permitted to be transacted at such meeting, will be held at MORGAN TOWN HALL located at 3276 County Road C, on Wednesday April 17, 2023 at 7:00 PM.

- 1. 7:00 PM—Meeting called to order by chairperson, Lori Witthuhn
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance

15. Motion to adjourn MOTION TO APPROVE:	SECOND:	CARRIED
14. Public comment:		
13.2025 Annual Meeting Date—April	21, 2025, 3rd Tuesday of	the month
d. 2022 Audit		
c. Storm Clean-up Efforts		
a. May Clean-Up Day b. Roadwork		
12. Chairperson Lori Witthuhn—2023	Activity for the Town of M	lorgan
11. Morgan Cemetery, Randy Birr—R	eport on 2023 activity	
10. Town Inspector, Tom Smith— Rep	5	
9. R&R Assessor, Ryan Raatz—Rev	5	
 Oconto Falls Area Joint Ambulance Green Valley- Morgan Fire Comparison 	-	10
6. MOTION TO APPROVE:		CARRIED
5. 2023 Annual Financial Report—C	-	
MOTION TO APPROVE:	-	CARRIED
4. 2023 Treasurer's Report—Treasu		
MOTION TO APPROVE:	SECOND:	CARRIED

April 15, 2024 posted in the following places Morgan Town Hall, Morgan Fire Station and Hilltop Bar Sampson, and website.

"If you are an individual with a disability and need special accommodations while attending this meeting, as required by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please notify the Town Clerk, Erin Mooers, at least 24 hours prior to the meeting in order to make suitable arrangements." Thank you.

It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of another committee may be in attendance at the above stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the governmental bodies specifically referred to in the notice above.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an annual town meeting for the Town of Morgan, in the county of Oconto, State of Wisconsin, for the Transaction of business is required by law or permitted to be transacted at such meeting, will be held at MORGAN TOWN HALL located at 3276 County Road C, on Wednesday April 17, 2023 at 7:00 PM.

- 1. 7:00 PM—Meeting called to order by chairperson, Lori Witthuhn
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance

15. Motion to adjourn MOTION TO APPROVE:	SECOND:	CARRIED
14. Public comment:		
13.2025 Annual Meeting Date—April	21, 2025, 3rd Tuesday of	the month
d. 2022 Audit		
c. Storm Clean-up Efforts		
a. May Clean-Up Day b. Roadwork		
12. Chairperson Lori Witthuhn—2023	Activity for the Town of M	lorgan
11. Morgan Cemetery, Randy Birr—R	eport on 2023 activity	
10. Town Inspector, Tom Smith— Rep	5	
9. R&R Assessor, Ryan Raatz—Rev	5	
 Oconto Falls Area Joint Ambulance Green Valley- Morgan Fire Comparison 	-	10
6. MOTION TO APPROVE:		CARRIED
5. 2023 Annual Financial Report—C	-	
MOTION TO APPROVE:	-	CARRIED
4. 2023 Treasurer's Report—Treasu		
MOTION TO APPROVE:	SECOND:	CARRIED

April 15, 2024 posted in the following places Morgan Town Hall, Morgan Fire Station and Hilltop Bar Sampson, and website.

"If you are an individual with a disability and need special accommodations while attending this meeting, as required by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please notify the Town Clerk, Erin Mooers, at least 24 hours prior to the meeting in order to make suitable arrangements." Thank you.

It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of another committee may be in attendance at the above stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the governmental bodies specifically referred to in the notice above.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an annual town meeting for the Town of Morgan, in the county of Oconto, State of Wisconsin, for the Transaction of business is required by law or permitted to be transacted at such meeting, will be held at MORGAN TOWN HALL located at 3276 County Road C, on Wednesday April 17, 2023 at 7:00 PM.

- 1. 7:00 PM—Meeting called to order by chairperson, Lori Witthuhn
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance

15. Motion to adjourn MOTION TO APPROVE:	SECOND:	CARRIED
14. Public comment:		
13.2025 Annual Meeting Date—April	21, 2025, 3rd Tuesday of	the month
d. 2022 Audit		
c. Storm Clean-up Efforts		
a. May Clean-Up Day b. Roadwork		
12. Chairperson Lori Witthuhn—2023	Activity for the Town of M	lorgan
11. Morgan Cemetery, Randy Birr—R	eport on 2023 activity	
10. Town Inspector, Tom Smith— Rep	5	
9. R&R Assessor, Ryan Raatz—Rev	5	
 Oconto Falls Area Joint Ambulance Green Valley- Morgan Fire Comparison 		10
6. MOTION TO APPROVE:		CARRIED
5. 2023 Annual Financial Report—C	-	
MOTION TO APPROVE:	-	CARRIED
4. 2023 Treasurer's Report—Treasu		
MOTION TO APPROVE:	SECOND:	CARRIED

April 15, 2024 posted in the following places Morgan Town Hall, Morgan Fire Station and Hilltop Bar Sampson, and website.

"If you are an individual with a disability and need special accommodations while attending this meeting, as required by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please notify the Town Clerk, Erin Mooers, at least 24 hours prior to the meeting in order to make suitable arrangements." Thank you.

It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of another committee may be in attendance at the above stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the governmental bodies specifically referred to in the notice above.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an annual town meeting for the Town of Morgan, in the county of Oconto, State of Wisconsin, for the Transaction of business is required by law or permitted to be transacted at such meeting, will be held at MORGAN TOWN HALL located at 3276 County Road C, on Wednesday April 17, 2023 at 7:00 PM.

- 1. 7:00 PM—Meeting called to order by chairperson, Lori Witthuhn
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance

15. Motion to adjourn MOTION TO APPROVE:	SECOND:	CARRIED
14. Public comment:		
13.2025 Annual Meeting Date—April	21, 2025, 3rd Tuesday of	the month
d. 2022 Audit		
c. Storm Clean-up Efforts		
a. May Clean-Up Day b. Roadwork		
12. Chairperson Lori Witthuhn—2023	Activity for the Town of M	lorgan
11. Morgan Cemetery, Randy Birr—R	eport on 2023 activity	
10. Town Inspector, Tom Smith— Rep	5	
9. R&R Assessor, Ryan Raatz—Rev	5	
 Oconto Falls Area Joint Ambulance Green Valley- Morgan Fire Comparison 		10
6. MOTION TO APPROVE:		CARRIED
5. 2023 Annual Financial Report—C	-	
MOTION TO APPROVE:	-	CARRIED
4. 2023 Treasurer's Report—Treasu		
MOTION TO APPROVE:	SECOND:	CARRIED

April 15, 2024 posted in the following places Morgan Town Hall, Morgan Fire Station and Hilltop Bar Sampson, and website.

"If you are an individual with a disability and need special accommodations while attending this meeting, as required by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please notify the Town Clerk, Erin Mooers, at least 24 hours prior to the meeting in order to make suitable arrangements." Thank you.

It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of another committee may be in attendance at the above stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the governmental bodies specifically referred to in the notice above.